	CODE PTO A SAME	· -	·	S&H Form: (2/0		
	FORM PTO-1595	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET		U.S. DEPARTMENT		
				OF COMMERCE		
				Patent and Trademark Office		
	@2005 Stoos & Halsey LLP		NTS ONLY			
	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and	Trademark Office: Please recor	rd the attached document.			
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): Tomoaki TAKEYAMA Keiko SASAKI Shinichirou MURO Etsuko HAYASHI		CERTIFICATE OF FACSIMILE	: TRANSMISSION:		
2.	Name and Address of receiving	party(ies):	I hereby certify that this correspon transmitted via facsimile to: Comm Trademarks. May 2	dence is being resioner for		
	FUJITSU LIMITED 1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi Kanagawa 211-8588 Japan		STAAS & HALSEY LLP	2007 Tre 1 Kahik		
3.	Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other: Record to corre recorded at Reel 019045, Frame Execution Date(s): October 30, respectively	e 0923. The correct name	ssignor on the Assignment of the third Assignor is S t	inichirou MURO.		
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application.					
	OR	after filing of the application). 11/709,729, filed Februa				
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: STAAS & HALSEY LLP Our Docket: 1046.1428 Attention: Gene M. Garner, II 1201 New York Ave., N.W., 7th Floor Washington, D.C. 20005					
6.	Total number of applications and patents involved:1					
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) (\$ 40.00 per Patent or Application in Assignment) ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account.					
8.	Deposit Account No.: 19-3935 (Any underpayment is authorized to be charged to this Deposit Account) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
	M. Garner, II, Reg. No. 34,172 of Person Signing	Signature	Date Total number of pages inc			
		DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				

©2001 Staas & Halsey LLP

700323010

PATENT

REEL: 019241 FRAME: 0151

MAY	Y. 2.2007 3:03PM	STAAS & H	ALSEY20 Unium hini washi	2-434-1501 2007	1	NO. 03353, FP. 5 11/709729
	FORM PTO-1695				HEET	02/23/2007
	Q2005 Stanz & Helsey LLP			32878	ı	
	To the Director of the U.S.		mark Office:	Please record the att	ached documer	it.
1,	Name_of_conveying 1) Tomoaki TAKEY 2) Keiko SASAKi	AMA 3)	Shunichin Etsuko HA	ou MURO YASHI		
2.	Name and Address	of receiving p	party(ies):			,
1-1, i Naka	TSU LIMITED Kamikodanaka 4-chom ihara-ku, Kawasaki-sh igawa 211-8588 Japar	i				
3.	Nature of conveyan	ce;				
	_X Assignment Security Agn Other:	Bement		Merger Change of Nar	ne	
	Execution Date(s):	1), 2) and 3) (October 30	, 2006 and 4) O	<u>ictob</u> er 31, 2	2006
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application.					
-	OR This document is (a) Patent Applic (b) Patent No(s)	ration No(s)	ifter filing o filed ; or	f the application):	
5.	Name and address of STAAS & HALSEY L Attention: <u>Gene M. (</u> 1201 New York Ave. Washington, D.C. 2	Samer, II N.W., Suite		ondence conce Our Doc	ming docun ket: <u>1046 </u>	nent should be mailed: 1428
6.	Total number of appl	ications and ;	patents inv	olved: <u>1</u>		
7.	Total fee (37 CFŔ 3.41)					
3.	, 10000110)				-	charged to this Deposit
_	(Attach duplicate cop	y of this page	if paying b	y deposit accoι	int)	
<u>Sene</u> Vame	<u>M. Garner, II, Reg. No</u> of Person Signing	. <u>34,172</u>	/sig	nature	<u> </u>	February 23, 2007 Date
E /2h4=	POTTUTA	<u> </u>		Total numbe	er of pages	including cover sheet; 2
<u>C-8051</u>	SSITHIB1 00000038 1170972	;	DO NOT USE TH	IIS SPACE		
		- 66 (10				· •

PATENT

REEL: 019241 FRAME: 0152

RECORDED: 05/02/2007

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.0 inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by (Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))	0), and of other good and valuable c	onsideration paid to the undersigned
FUNTSU LIMITED		
1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-	shi, Kanagawa 211-8588 Japan 🔃	
(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is hereby at ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to (Title of Invention) OPTICAL TRANSMISSION APPARATUS	eknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGN(o the invention entitled	DR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to
relating to International Patent Application PCT/JP/ executed on even date herewith or, if not so executed, was:	and/or for which application for	Letters Patent of the United States was
(a) executed on;	(Insert date of execution of applica	alien, if not concurrent)
(b) filed on, Serial No;	Assignee's afformey is hereby and data, when known.	wthorized to insert in (b) the specified
and to said application and all Letters Patent(s) of the United substitute, reissue or reexamination application based thereon and including any extensions thereof (collectively, hereinsifte. The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by said ASS acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirable or invention, including in the preparation and prosecution of sair reissue, reexamination, or public use proceeding, and in any same, such acts to include but not be limited to executing all pooths, providing sworm testimony, and obtaining and products. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s)	n, for the full term or terms for which the r, "soid application(s) and Letters Patent GGNEE and without charge to but at the expedient, for securing, maintaining and a application(s) and the issuance of said itigation or other legal proceeding which papers, including separate assignments a ng evidence.	said Letters Potent(s) may be granted (s)"). expense of said ASSIGNEE, to do all denforcing protection for said Letters Patent(s), in any interference, a may arise or be declared in relation to and declarations, taking all rightful
1) Tomoaki Takeyama		Oct. 30 2006
2) Kerko Sasako (Signature)	(Type Name) Keiko SASAKI (Type Name)	Oct. 30. 2006 (Date)
3) Shinichiron Muro	Shinichiron MURO	Date)
4) (Signature) (Signature) (Signature)	(Type Name) Etauko HAYASHI (Type Name)	(Date) Oct 31, 2 006 (Date)
5) (Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)

PATENT REEL: 019241 FRAME: 0153